Copyright ©2025 Shenzhen Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Unless authorized by Shenzhen Ruilongyuan
Electronics Co., Ltd, no institution or individual may copy, publish or disseminate all or part of the contents of this datasheet.
Datasheet
Gas Discharge Tubes (GDT)
 Series / Models SMD4042-600E
Product Code 10.12.03.6000
Version A0
Date 2025-01-02

Equipment
l Renewable Energy
Part Number Code
S M D 4 0 4 2 - 6 0 0 E
Surface Mount Package Product Series
Size: 4.0mm*4.2mm*4.2mm
DC Spark-over Voltage
8/20μs Impulse Current
E: 3KA
Gas Discharge Tubes (GDT)                        SMD4042-600E
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A0/2025-01-02
File Number: SP-GDT-248
For SOSEN
Page 4 of 8
HSF
Electrical Characteristics
DC Spark-over Voltage  1) 2)  at 100V/S 600±20% V
Impulse Spark-over Voltage  at 100V/μS <900 V
 at 1KV/μS  <1000 V
Service life
 Impulse Discharge Current  8/20μS ±5 times 3 KA
  8/20μS 1 time 6 KA
 Impulse Life 10/1000μS 300 times 100 A
 AC Discharge Current 50Hz,1S 10 times 3 A
Insulation Resistance at DC 100V >1 GΩ
Capacitance at 1MHz <0.8 pF
Glow Voltage  at 10mA ~135 V
Arc Voltage  at 1A ~15 V
Glow to Arc transition current  <0.3 A
Weight  ~0.28 g
Operation temperature -40~+125 °C
Recommended storage 3)
- Temperature  +5~+35°C
- Humidity  45~+80%
- Period ≤ 2 years
Climatic category (IEC60068-1) 40/125/21
Marking Without
Surface treatment Matte-tin plated
Moisture sensitivity level 4)  1
1) At delivery AQL 0.65 level II, DIN ISO 2859.
2) In ionized mode.
3) Specified in terms of corrosion against tin plating.
4) Tests according to JEDEC J-STD-020.
Terms in accordance with ITU-T Rec. K.12, IEC 61643-311, GB/T18802.311, GB/T 9043.
Gas Discharge Tubes (GDT)                        SMD4042-600E
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A0/2025-01-02
File Number: SP-GDT-248
For SOSEN
Page 5 of 8
HSF
Dimensions(unit: mm/inch)
   Symbol Millimeters Inches
 A 4.2±0.2 0.165±0.008
 B 4.2±0.2 0.165±0.008
 C 4.0±0.2 0.157±0.008
 D 0.5±0.1 0.020±0.004
 X 1.3 0.051
 X1 3.6 0.142
 Y 5.0 0.197
Packaging Information
  Symbol Millimeters Inches
 W 16±0.3 0.630±0.012
 A0 4.5±0.1 0.177±0.004
 B0 4.3±0.1 0.17±0.004
 K0 4.4±0.1 0.173±0.004
 P 12±0.1 0.472±0.004
 F 7.5±0.1 0.295±0.004
 E 1.75±0.1 0.069±0.004
 D 1.5+0.1/-0.0 0.059+0.004/-0.0